

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	184406
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name and address of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Meritech, Inc. 8250 South Akron Street, Ste. 202 Englewood, CO 80112 WRD 8-5-0 Z	Meritech, Inc. 8250 South Akron Street, Ste. 202 Englewood, CO 80112
[] Individual(s) citizenship [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State [] Other Arizona	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State [] Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 19, 2002	4. Application/Registration numbers: A. Application No.(s) * B. Registration No.(s) 1,692,698
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William J. Foley	6. Total number of applications/registrations involved: One
CAHILL, SUTTON & THOMAS P.L.C. 155 Park One 2141 E. Highland Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85016	7. Total Recordation Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Our Docket No. 3105-TM-06	8. Deposit account number for charging any deficiencies or crediting any over payments:
	03-0088
3/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000187 1692698 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William J. Foley Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Total fullion of page 7	

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made and effective as of December 19, 2000 by Meritech, Inc., Arizona corporation (hereinafter AZ Corp) to Meritech, Inc., Colorado corporation (hereinafter CO Corp).

WHEREAS, AZ Corp, having a place of business at 8250 South Akron Street, Ste. 202, Englewood, CO 80112 adopted, used and as of the effective date of this assignment was using and was the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

CLEANTECH, Reg. No. 1,692,698 dated June 9, 1992;

WHEREAS, CO Corp, having a place of business at 8250 South Akron Street, Ste. 202, Englewood, CO 80112, by an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated December 19, 2000 succeeded to all of the rights, privileges, powers and property, including trademarks, of AZ Corp.

NOW, THEREFORE, under the terms of the aforementioned Plan of Merger AZ Corp hereby assigns to CO Corp all right title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration therefor.

Signed at Community First Not J. R. Colorado, this 19 day of July , 2002 but effective as of the date first above written.

MERITECH, INC. Arizona corporation

By: Christopher A. Drummond
President

State of Colorado

County of <u>arapahoe</u>) SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>19</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2002 by Christopher A. Drummond as president of Meritech, Inc., Arizona corporation. Witness my

hand and official seal.

My commission expires _

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002558 FRAME: 0678